•   the acquisition of WilTel Communications Group, LLC (“WilTel” ) on December 23, 2005;

•   the issuance by the Company’s wholly owned subsidiary Level 3 Financing, Inc. of $150 million of Floating Rate Senior Notes due

2011 and $250 million of 12.25% Senior Notes due 2013 on March 14, 2006;

  •   the issuance by Level 3 Financing, Inc. of $300 million of 12.25% Senior Notes due 2013 on April 6, 2006; and

•   the underwritten public offering of 125,000,000 shares of the Company’s common stock and concurrent offering of the Company’s

3.5% convertible senior notes in the aggregate principal amount of $300 million, and assumes, in each case, no exercise by the
underwriters of their overallotment options (together, the “Offerings” ).

LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the year ended December 31, 2005

(dollars in millions, except per share data)

Adjustments:

(footnotes continued on following page)

- 3 -

Historical
Level 3(a)

Historical
WilTel(b)

Intercompany
Adjustments(c)

WilTel
Adjustments

Debt
Offerings

Pro Forma
Level 3

Revenue   $ 3,613   $ 1,959   $ (5 )   $ (243 )(d)   $ 5,324
Cost of revenue   2,233   1,204   (5 )   3,432
Depreciation and amortization

  657

  159

(159
107

)(e)
(f)   764

Selling, general and administrative

  912

  278

(17
4
)(g)
(h)   1,177

Restructuring and impairment charges   23   42   (42 )(i)   23

Total costs and expenses   3,825   1,683   (5 )   (107 )   —   5,396

Operating income (loss)   (212 )   276   —   (136 )   —   (72 )
Other income (expense):

Interest income   35   9   (7 )(j)   37

Interest expense   (530 )   (34 )   34 (k)

(51
(37
(12

)(l)
)(m)
)(n)   (630 )

Other net   28   1   29

Total other income (expense)   (467 )   (24 )   27   (100 )   (564 )

Income (loss) from continuing operations before
income tax   (679 )   252   —   (109 )   (100 )   (636 )

Income tax expense   (8 )   (8 )

Net income (loss) from continuing operations   $ (687 )   $ 252   $ —   $ (109 )   $ (100 )   $ (644 )

Weighted average shares outstanding (in 000’s)   699,589   112,133   811,722
EPS: Net loss from continuing operations   $ (0.98 )   $ (0.79 )

(a) Represents the historical 2005 statement of operations of us and our consolidated subsidiaries.
(b) Represents 2005 results of operations of WilTel Communications Group, LLC and consolidated subsidiaries through the acquisition date

of December 23, 2005. Certain reclassifications have been made relative to WilTel’s historical financial statements in order to present
them on a basis consistent with us.

(c) Eliminates the historical intercompany transactions between Level 3 and WilTel.

[…]

Weighted average shares outstanding (in 000’s)   821,918   821,918
EPS: Net loss from continuing operations   $ (0.20 )   $ (0.23 )

(a) Represents the historical statements of operations of us and our consolidated subsidiaries.
(b) Records incremental interest expense in order to reflect one full quarter of interest expense attributable to the offering of $150 million of

Floating Rate Senior Notes (based on an assumed interest rate of 11.42%) and $250 million of 12.25% Senior Notes issued on March 14,
2006.

(c) Records interest expense attributable to the offering of $300 million of 12.25% Senior Notes issued on April 6, 2006.
(d) Records interest expense attributable to the $300 million of 3.5% Convertible Senior Notes due 2012.

LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet at March 31, 2006
(dollars in millions)

Balance Sheet Adjustments:

- 5 -

Historical
Level 3(a)   Adjustments

Pro Forma
Level 3

Assets

Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 580

$

300
292
542

(b)
(c)
(d)

  $ 1,714
Marketable securities   412   412
Restricted cash and securities   35   35
Receivables, net   717   717

Other

  157

1
1
(b)
(c)

  159

Total current assets   1,901   1,136   3,037
Property, plant and equipment, net   5,588   5,588
Restricted cash and securities   87   87
Goodwill and other intangibles, net   567   567
Other assets, net

  141

5
7
(b)
(c)

  153

Total assets   $ 8,284   $ 1,148   $ 9,432

Liabilities and Stockholders’  Equity (Deficit )

Current liabilities:

Accounts payable   $ 622   $ —   $ 622
Current portion of long-term debt   1   1
Accrued payroll and employee benefits   67   67
Accrued interest   120   120
Deferred revenue   233   233
Other   145   145

Total current liabilities   1,188   —   1,188

Long-term debt, less current portion   6,357

306
300

(b)
(c)   6,963

Deferred revenue   734   734
Other liabilities   551   551
Stockholders’  equity (deficit)

Common stock   8   2 (d)   10
Additional paid-in-capital   7,851   540 (d)   8,391
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (42 )   (42 )
Accumulated deficit   (8,363 )   (8,363 )

Total stockholders’  equity (deficit)   (546 )   542   (4 )

Total liabilities and stockholders’  equity (deficit)   $ 8,284   $ 1,148   $ 9,432

(a) This column reflects the historical balance sheet of us and our subsidiaries.
(b) Reflects the offering of $300 million of 12.25% Senior Notes, the resulting net proceeds, and the current and noncurrent portions of the

debt issuance costs. The offering premium of $6 million is reflected as an increase in long-term debt.
(c) Reflects the offering of $300 million of 3.5% Convertible Senior Notes due 2012, the resulting net proceeds and the current and

noncurrent portions of the estimated debt issuance costs.
(d) Reflects the offering of 125,000,000 shares of Level 3 common stock, net of estimated issuance costs.